«

Edmund Optics® Launches New Landing Page Dedicated to Sustainability





6/20/2024, York (UK) or Mainz (DE) or Lyon (FR) $\,\,-\,\,$

Edmund Optics®, a leading provider of optical components, is proud to announce the launch of its new landing page (<u>Sustainability | Edmund Optics</u>) dedicated to sustainability. The landing page aims to take all stakeholders on the company's journey towards becoming a sustainable company, providing a platform to showcase sustainability initiatives, future plans, and progress.

With a clear vision to become a sustainable company, Edmund Optics is committed to transparency and sharing its projects and progresses with all stakeholders. The newly launched landing page offers visitors valuable insights into the company's sustainability journey, which is based on the three pillars: corporate governance (economic sustainability), work force (social sustainability), and environmental sustainability.

"We are thrilled to introduce our new sustainability landing page, which serves as a hub for information about our vision, mission, and process, "said Jeff Harvey, Chief Innovation Officer at Edmund Optics. "We believe that by being highly transparent, we can not only engage, but also inspire others to join us in our commitment to sustainability."

The landing page features detailed information about the company's initiative, including its efforts to reduce carbon footprint, reduce waste and minimize material usage. Visitors can also learn about the current sustainability projects and get updates on future plans and major events as Edmund Optics continues its journey towards becoming a fully sustainable company.

"We want our stakeholders to be part of this journey," added Jeff Harvey. "By sharing our progress and inviting feedback, we hope to foster collaboration and drive positive change in the industry."

To explore the new sustainability landing page and learn more about Edmund Optics' commitment to sustainability, please visit www.edmundoptics.com/company/sustainability/.

About Edmund Optics:

Edmund Optics® is a leading, global provider of optical technology solutions that has served markets ranging from life sciences, to industrial inspection, to materials processing since 1942. The company services customers through two distinct offerings: a marketplace that serves as a one-stop shop for the best brands and products in optics and photonics; and custom and volume manufacturing of precision optical and imaging components and systems. Inhouse application expertise, design, and research and development collaborate to discover creative solutions to customers' optical challenges. The company employs 1,250+ employees across 18 global locations and continues to expand. Customers can learn more, speak to an engineer, or purchase items through our website at www.edmundoptics.com.